
Term dates for 2024 - 2025
The dates set out below are the confirmed school term and holiday dates from September 2024.

Term Dates
Number of days

Autumn Term 02 September - 25 October 40

October half term 28 October - 1 November

Autumn Term 4 November - 20 December 35

Christmas holiday 23 December - 03 January

Spring Term 06 January - 14 February 30

Spring half term 17 February - 21 February

Spring Term 24 February - 04 April 30

Easter Holiday 07 April - 21 April

Summer Term 22 April - 23 May 23

Late Spring half term 26 May - 30 May

Summer Term 02 June - 22 July 37

Total 195

INSET days
The school will be closed to students on:
Monday 2 September 2024
Tuesday 3 September 2024
Friday 27 September 2024
Monday 21 July 2025
Tuesday 22 July 2025
Note that only Year 7 and Year 10 (and Year 11 Leaders) are required to attend on Wednesday 4 September
2024. The remainder of the school returns on Thursday 5 September 2024.

Monday 5 May 2025 is the May Day bank holiday.

Early closures (12.30pm)
Thursday 26 September 2024 Staff and students preparation for Open Evening
Friday 20 December 2024
Friday 18 July 2025


